Parallel Walled Navigator®
System For CT Guided Surgery
Surgical Kit And Component Assembly
Instrumentation Overview
The Navigator System For CT Guided Surgery was developed in
response to clinicians’ growing interest in utilizing the benefits of
Computed Tomography (CT) for dental implant placement and the
desire to accelerate patient provisionalization.

74
MSGIIM4
67
SGIIM44
71
SGIIM54
75
IMMBP
76
IMBP4
77
IMBP5
78
Implant Mount Tray
Description Item No. Description Item No.
    1 Navigator Laboratory Tray SGLTRAY 40 Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x C(L) SGD275C
 2 Navigator Certain® Analog Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 1(L) MSGIAM1 41 Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x C(L) SGD3C
 3 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 2(L) MSGIAM2 42 Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x C(L) SGD325C
 4 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 3(L) MSGIAM3 43 Navigator Twist Drill 3.85 mm(D) x C(L) SGD385C
 5 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 4(L) MSGIAM4 44 Navigator Twist Drill 4.25 mm(D) x C(L) SGD425C
 6 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 1(L) SGIAM41 45 Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x D(L) SGD2D
 7 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 2(L) SGIAM42 46 Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x D(L) SGD275D
 8 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 3(L) SGIAM43 47 Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x D(L) SGD3D
 9 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 4(L) SGIAM44 48 Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x D(L) SGD325D
10 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 1(L) SGIAM51 49 Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x E(L) SGDD2E
11 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 2(L) SGIAM52 50 Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x E(L) SGD275E
12 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 3(L) SGIAM53 51 Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x E(L) SGD3E
13 Navigator Certain Analog Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 4(L) SGIAM54 52 Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x E(L) SGD325E
14 Navigator Surgical Tray SGTRAY 53 Navigator Bone Tap, 3.25 mm(D) MSGTAP
15 Navigator Tissue Punch, 4.1 mm(D) SGTP4 54 Navigator Bone Tap, 4.1 mm(D) SGTAP4
16 Navigator Tissue Punch, 5.0 mm(D) SGTP5 55 Navigator Bone Tap, 4/5 mm(D) SGTAP45
17 Navigator Starter Drill, 3.4 mm(D) MSGSD 56 Navigator Bone Tap, 5.0 mm(D) SGTAP5
18 Navigator Starter Drill, 3/4 mm(D) SGSD34 57 Ratchet Wrench WR150
19 Navigator Starter Drill, 4.1 mm(D) SGSD4 58 Open End Wrench CW100
20 Navigator Starter Drill, 4/5 mm(D) SGSD45 59 Navigator Drill Positioning Handle 1 SGDPH1
21 Navigator Certain Starter Drill, 5.0 mm(D) SGISD5 60 Navigator Drill Positioning Handle 2 SGDPH2
22 Handpiece Connector MDR10 61 Navigator Drill Positioning Handle 3 SGDPH3
23 Posterior Large Hexed Driver, 17.0 mm(L) PHD02N 62 Navigator Drill Positioning Handle 4 SGDPH4
24 Narrow Right Angle Large Hexed Driver Tip, 24.0 mm RASH3N 63 Navigator Drill Positioning Handle 5 SGDPH5
25 Ratchet Extension – Short, 6.0 mm(L) RE100  64 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 1(L) MSGIIM1
26 Ratchet Extension – Long, 15.0 mm(L) RE200 65 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 2(L) MSGIIM2
27 Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x A(L) SGD2A 66 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 3(L) MSGIIM3
28 Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x A(L) SGD275A  67 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 3.4 mm(D) x 4(L) MSGIIM4
29 Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x A(L) SGD3A  68 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 1(L) SGIIM41
30 Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x A(L) SGD325A  69 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 2(L SGIIM42
31 Navigator Twist Drill 3.85 mm(D) x A(L) SGD385A 70 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 3(L) SGIIM43
32 Navigator Twist Drill 4.25 mm(D) x A(L) SGD425A 71 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 4.1 mm(D) x 4(L) SGIIM44
33 Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x B(L) SGD2B  72 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 1(L) SGIIM51
34 Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x B(L) SGD275B 73 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 2(L) SGIIM52
35 Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x B(L) SGD3B  74 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 3(L) SGIIM53
36 Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x B(L) SGD325B 75 Navigator Certain Implant Mount, 5.0 mm(D) x 4(L) SGIIM54
37 Navigator Twist Drill 3.85 mm(D) x B(L) SGD385B 76 Certain Manual Bone Profiler, 3.4 mm(D)/4.1 mm(P) IMMBP
38 Navigator Twist Drill 4.25 mm(D) x B(L) SGD425B 77 Certain Manual Bone Profiler, 4.1 mm(D)/5.0 mm(P)  IMBP4
39 Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x C(L) SGD2C 78 Certain Manual Bone Profiler, 5.0 mm(D)/6.0 mm(P) IMBP5
Navigator System Instrumentation
Description Item No.
Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD2Y
Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD275Y
Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD3Y
Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD325Y
Navigator Twist Drill 3.85 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD385Y
Navigator Twist Drill 4.25 mm(D) x Y(L) SGD425Y
Description Item No.
Navigator Twist Drill 2.0 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD2Z
Navigator Twist Drill 2.75 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD275Z
Navigator Twist Drill 3.0 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD3Z
Navigator Twist Drill 3.25 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD325Z
Navigator Twist Drill 3.85 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD385Z
Navigator Twist Drill 4.25 mm(D) x Z(L) SGD425Z
Fixation System
Additional Instrumentation
Description Item No.
2.0 mm Fixation System 31-3100